
2023 University of Texas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-22   Conf: 15-9   Home: 28-8   Away: 13-9   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (483), Opp (493)   DPs Turned: Team (52), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (7), Brown (3), Campbell (3), O'Dowd (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off:
Brown (3), Thomas (3), Campbell (1), Kennedy (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Guillemette (10), Galvan (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Johnson Jr. 2, Gordon 1, Minchey 1, Totals , Opp
(8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (99-136), Guillemette (25-41), Galvan (23-24), Sthele (10-13), Gordon (5-7), Hurley (4-7), Minchey (4-5), Stuart (4-
4), Burke (3-3), Duplantier II (3-3), Morehouse (3-7), Shaw (3-4), Tole (3-3), Johnson Jr. (2-7), Walbridge (2-2), Witt (2-2), George (1-2),
Hoffart (1-1), Lummus (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Campbell, Dylan .339 64-64 242 65 82 19 3 13 50 146 .603 39 5 43 1 .436 3 3 26-29 131 8 0 1.000
15 Powell, Peyton .339 63-57 230 52 78 16 1 10 46 126 .548 37 1 42 1 .431 1 0 2-3 61 78 7 .952
4 Brown, Porter .323 64-64 235 46 76 14 1 12 59 128 .545 40 4 55 3 .426 3 1 11-15 111 5 1 .991
9 Thomas, Jared .321 64-60 215 54 69 15 4 4 29 104 .484 27 1 38 1 .398 1 6 10-16 457 45 3 .994
30 Kennedy, Eric .306 63-63 245 57 75 14 2 17 47 144 .588 18 11 58 1 .378 1 6 9-12 115 5 1 .992
35 Guillemette, Garret .298 64-62 218 43 65 18 1 11 60 118 .541 34 8 52 5 .401 7 3 0-1 388 34 6 .986
27 O'Dowd, Jack .284 64-63 222 34 63 13 2 6 37 98 .441 23 2 43 6 .353 2 5 1-1 82 158 4 .984
19 Daly, Mitchell .231 61-53 186 29 43 9 1 7 22 75 .403 27 0 48 4 .323 4 5 4-7 78 140 7 .969
5 Carlson, Tanner .306 32-16 62 17 19 4 0 2 14 29 .468 7 5 13 0 .408 2 4 0-0 5 12 0 1.000
12 Belyeu, Max .300 15-4 20 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .350 1 0 8 1 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
0 Duplantier, Jayden .256 34-10 43 12 11 3 0 0 7 14 .326 5 1 9 0 .347 0 1 0-1 7 7 4 .778
6 Galvan, Rylan .226 34-22 84 18 19 1 1 4 19 34 .405 16 1 37 0 .356 0 1 1-1 173 5 3 .983
29 Constantine, Cam .200 17-4 20 4 4 1 0 1 2 8 .400 5 0 8 0 .346 1 0 1-1 26 1 0 1.000
1 Flores, Jalin .175 45-29 103 19 18 2 0 4 23 32 .311 15 3 37 1 .293 2 0 0-0 12 29 3 .932
28 Whitehead, Ace .111 34-7 18 2 2 0 0 0 7 2 .111 5 0 7 0 .292 1 1 3-3 9 5 0 1.000
14 O’Hara, Cade .000 12-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .111 1 0 0-0 4 8 2 .857
40 Hoffart, Preston .000 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
Totals .293 64-64 2152 457 630 130 16 91 427 1065 .495 302 42 502 24 .386 30 36 68-90 1697 607 49 .979
Opponents .245 64-64 2119 295 519 109 12 41 272 775 .366 273 69 560 46 .347 22 18 50-70 1626 524 63 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Tole, Heston 1.90 0-0 19 0 0 0-0 1 23.2 17 5 5 13 20 3 0 0 .202 0 1 0 0 0
31 Burke, DJ 2.22 1-0 15 2 0 0-0 1 24.1 20 6 6 10 17 3 2 3 .217 2 5 1 0 0
88 Duplantier II, Andre 2.40 0-0 19 0 0 0-1 1 15.0 17 8 4 9 16 3 0 1 .288 4 3 0 1 1
13 Gordon, Lucas 2.63 7-2 19 17 0 0-0 0 102.2 85 33 30 34 103 24 0 9 .226 3 9 0 4 4
57 Johnson Jr., Lebarron 2.91 8-4 20 13 1 0-0 1 86.2 73 31 28 38 98 15 1 5 .231 13 3 2 4 2
36 Shaw, David 3.09 2-2 26 0 0 0-0 1 32.0 22 13 11 14 30 6 1 1 .195 4 5 2 0 2
41 Howard, Cody 4.00 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 4 4 7 12 2 0 0 .270 1 0 0 0 0
28 Whitehead, Ace 4.10 4-0 16 4 0 0-0 1 26.1 31 15 12 12 24 5 1 0 .295 1 1 0 1 2
32 Hurley, Charlie 4.42 5-0 22 5 0 0-1 3 55.0 48 27 27 27 45 7 0 5 .240 7 8 0 3 0
24 Lummus, Chase 5.17 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 14 9 9 4 12 1 1 3 .237 1 2 0 0 2
37 Morehouse, Zane 5.21 4-3 28 4 0 0-1 7 57.0 57 37 33 29 60 10 1 2 .274 8 9 0 5 3
34 Minchey, Kobe 5.25 2-1 9 3 0 0-1 0 12.0 10 8 7 9 13 1 1 0 .217 2 5 0 0 0
39 Sthele, Travis 5.75 3-5 15 10 0 0-0 1 61.0 65 49 39 31 66 13 3 6 .266 6 5 1 2 2
42 Stuart, Chris 7.20 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 11 12 12 14 18 4 1 1 .204 2 5 0 1 0
47 Walbridge, Sam 8.64 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 11 8 8 6 9 4 0 1 .333 1 1 0 1 0
38 Grubbs, Max 9.35 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 11 9 3 6 5 0 1 .325 1 2 0 0 0
11 Witt, Tanner 10.97 2-1 6 6 0 0-0 0 10.2 11 13 13 8 8 2 0 3 .256 1 4 0 0 0
58 George, Pierce 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 3 4 1 1 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
48 O'Banan, Cameron 40.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.18 42-22 268 64 1 1 17 565.2 519 295 263 273 560 109 12 41 .245 58 69 6 22 18
Opponents 6.74 22-42 252 64 1 2 12 542.0 630 457 406 302 502 130 16 91 .293 47 42 10 30 36



2023 University of Texas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Campbell, Dylan 139 131 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Constantine, Cam 27 26 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gordon, Lucas 23 6 17 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
5 Carlson, Tanner 17 5 12 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Whitehead, Ace 14 9 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hurley, Charlie 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
40 Hoffart, Preston 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Shaw, David 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Lummus, Chase 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Burke, DJ 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Belyeu, Max 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Howard, Cody 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Tole, Heston 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Minchey, Kobe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
47 Walbridge, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Thomas, Jared 505 457 45 3 .994 45 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kennedy, Eric 121 115 5 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brown, Porter 117 111 5 1 .991 3 0 0 — 0 0
35 Guillemette, Garret 428 388 34 6 .986 1 25 16 .610 10 0
27 O'Dowd, Jack 244 82 158 4 .984 33 0 0 — 0 0
6 Galvan, Rylan 181 173 5 3 .983 1 23 1 .958 3 0
19 Daly, Mitchell 225 78 140 7 .969 30 0 0 — 0 0
15 Powell, Peyton 146 61 78 7 .952 8 0 0 — 0 0
57 Johnson Jr., Lebarron 15 5 9 1 .933 1 2 5 .286 0 0
1 Flores, Jalin 44 12 29 3 .932 5 0 0 — 0 0
39 Sthele, Travis 14 3 10 1 .929 1 10 3 .769 0 0
14 O’Hara, Cade 14 4 8 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Duplantier, Jayden 18 7 7 4 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Morehouse, Zane 13 2 8 3 .769 0 3 4 .429 0 0
38 Grubbs, Max 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Duplantier II, Andre 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Witt, Tanner 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Stuart, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
58 George, Pierce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
48 O'Banan, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2353 1697 607 49 .979 137 99 37 .728 13 0
Opponents 2213 1626 524 63 .972 90 136 38 .782 7 5


